RESOLUTION NO. 2021:231

RESOLUTION APPOINTING A TAX COLLECTOR FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

WHEREAS, by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, in the County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that Danielle Lippincott is hereby appointed as Tax Collector for the Township of Pennsauken; and NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED The Tax Collector is appointed pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:9-141 and N.J.S.A. 40A:9-142 and shall hold office for a term of four (4) years from the first day of January next following the appointment. January 1, 2021 and expire December 31, 2024; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED The Tax Collector shall be appointed by the Mayor, with the advice and consent of the Township Committee; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:9-145, et seq., the Tax Collector shall be qualified and certified as required and shall be subject to tenure rights and removal procedures as set forth in said statutory provisions.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED copies of this resolution be forwarded by the Township Clerk to Daniel Lippincott, Tax Collector and Pennsauken Township Chief Financial Officer.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN ACTING TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: